03-13-2001



'ER SHEET NLY

i .		NLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione		ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	101632917	ane and address of receiving party(ies):
Charles H. Cella	2-8-01	Name: BountyQuest Corporation
X Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Suite 471
☐ Corporation ☐ Other		Street Address: 20 Park Plaza
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02116</u> Individual(s) citizenship
		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
_		X Corporation - Delaware
	☐ Merger	D. 04
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	□ Other
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: January 19, 2001		representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/852424		B. Trademark Registration No.
4455	Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ☒ No
		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Donna M. Weinstein, Esq.</u>		
Name: <u>Donna M. Weinstein, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 ☐ Enclosed
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square		8. Deposit account number:
		06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/08/2001 TDIAZI. ,008Q0010 061446	75852424 DO NOT USE	
FC+481 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and original document.	d belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original accument.	A Mah	
Donna M. Weinstein, Esq.	I m M Way	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Tota	al number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0582

U.S. Department of Commerce

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

This Assignment is made by Charles H. Cella ("Assignor"), an individual residing at 34 Old West Elm Street, Pembroke, Massachusetts 02359 USA, to BountyQuest Corporation, ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 20 Park Plaza, Suite 471, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 USA.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, and/or confirms its assignment to the Assignee of, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following mark:

Mark

U.S. Application Serial No.

BOUNTYQUEST

75/852424

together with all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. application for registration of said mark, all registrations issuing thereon and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark, the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, associated with the mark, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement and passing off of said mark.

This assignment shall be deemed effective as of January 19, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal.

Date: January 19, 2001

By: Masles H Cella
Charles H. Cella

20/437470.1

RECORDED: 02/08/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0583